

^{07/09/15}
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of work - HLL RCC Bridge over Kamala River in Bhuskaul
- East end road from Bhuskaul to Sadai Boli

Executive Engineer

DIVISION

R.W.D. Works Division

Darbhanga-1

Darbhanga

SUB-DIVISION

Abstract

MB.No-4181

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of Cont. - M/s Mukesh & Anand Construction.

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Est on A/c BILL</u>					
M/R - Construction of H.L. Rec bridge over Kaula River in Bhulkaul east under Darbhanga block.					
Agency - M/s Mukesh Anand Construction, surrounding enclave, Guargaon Road, Patna.					
Aggr. No - 33 BBD/2023-24					
A-0 - Start - 30.01.24					
A-0 - Comp - 29.01.25					
Rate - 18.00%					
Measurement done on MB-MO - 4180.					
ABSTRACT OF COST -					
M/S - Prov & fixing logo of Projects signboard					
v. MB - 4180 P-01 -					
2 Nos @ 1039.37 - Rs 20702.74					

Continuation

Rs 20702.74

C-0 -

ABSTRACT OF COST

3rd ON A/c Bill

10

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w- Construction of HL Rec bridge Over Kamla river in Bhuskaul east.					
Agency - M/S Mukesh & Anand					
Construction Patna.					
Ag no - 33 SBD / 2023-24					
Date of Start - 30/01/24					
Date of Comp - 29/01/25					
(1) E/w in excavation for structure upto depth					

3m					
TMBP-G,	396.68 m ³				
VMB-4180, P-2	177.51 m ³				
	574.19 m ³				
(1) 427.09/m ³				Rs	245231.00
(2) E/w in excavation for structure upto depth					
3 to 6m					
TMBP-G,	9.47 m ³				
VMB-4180, P-12	9.467 m ³				
	18.937 m ³				
(2) Rs 507.17/m ³				Rs	9609.00
(3) Pro and laying PCC M 15 levelling course....					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) P.C.C for Substructure					
Comp.					
VMB-4180 P-37		67.48 m ³			
Rs - 847.98/m ³				Rs	554549.00
(22) providing and laying R.C.C pipe NP-3 for Culverts					
VMB-4180 P-37		15 m			
Rs - 8863.01/m				Rs	132945.00
(23) painting on parapet wall					
VMB-4180 P-37		41.28 m ²			

@Rs 137.83/m ²			Rs	5690.00
		Rs -	33301006.00	
Add GST @ 18% (+)			5994181.00	
Add L.C @ 1% (+)			333010.00	
Add S. fee - (VMB-4080 P-38)			154164.00	
			39782362.00	
Less 18% below as (-)			7160825.00	
Contract			32621537.00	
Deduct prev. paid -			2216734.00	
Total -			10459803.00	

27/5/25
 27.05.25
 AE
 Continuation 27/05/2025
 EB